

## SB25-206

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading BY REPRESENTATIVES Marshall and Armagost

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 124, line 2, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL
- 2 column strike "1,325,206" and substitute "1,075,206" and in the
- 3 GENERAL FUND column strike "742,750" and substitute "492,750".
- 4 Page 124, line 5, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "766,000"
- 5 and substitute "516,000" and in the GENERAL FUND column strike
- 6 "250,000".
- 7 Adjust affected totals accordingly.
- 8 Page 280, line 4, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "4,813,264"
- 9 and substitute "5,313,264" and in the GENERAL FUND column strike
- 10 "500,508" and substitute "1,000,508".
- 11 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

**PURPOSE:** Reduces General Fund in the Office of the **Governor** for Colorado Office of Film, Television, and Media (\$250,000) and for Colorado Promotion-Colorado Welcome Centers (\$250,000) to save a total of \$500,000 General Fund.

Adds \$500,000 General Fund in the **Judicial** Department for Problem-solving Courts.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Governor	(\$500,000)	\$0	\$0	\$0	(\$500,000)	0.0
Judicial	500,000	0	0	0	500,000	0.0
Total	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.0

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\* \*\*